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For more information, visit www.manipal.edu/mtmc-jamshedpur.html, www.manipal.edu/neet

1. FEES!

1A. FEE STRUCTURE FOR CANDIDATES TO BE ALLOTTED UNDER UNRESERVED (UR) CATEGORY

Category 1%t Caution Deposit 1%t 2 3 4th

through which | Installment  (Refundable) Installment | Installment Installment | Installment
Allotted Fee (Rs) (Rs) Total Fee (Rs) Fee (Rs) Fee (Rs) Fee (Rs)

Unreserved* 12,06,750 10,000 12,16,750 12,06,750 12,06,750 12,06,000

Total
Course Fee
(Rs)

48,36,250

* The total course fee structure is after applying the extant of scholarship

1B. FEE STRUCTURE FOR CANDIDATES TO BE ALLOTTED UNDER RESERVED (ST, SC, BC — 1, BC - I, EWS) CATEGORY

Category 1%t Caution Deposit 1t 2 3 4th

through which  Installment (GETGE) Installment | Installment Installment Installment

Allotted Fee (Rs) (Rs) Total Fee (Rs) Fee (Rs) Fee (Rs) Fee (Rs)

Reserved* 8,04,500 10,000 8,14,500 8,04,500 8,04,500 8,04,000

Total
Course Fee
(Rs)

32,27,500

* The total course fee structure is after applying the extant of scholarship
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2. MODE OF PAYMENT:

Option 1: Online Payment
https://slcm.manipal.edu/NeetHome.aspx

Option 2: NEFT / RTGS

Beneficiary Name Manipal Academy of Higher Education
Beneficiary Bank Details ICICI Bank, Manipal, Kasturba Hospital Complex, Manipal
Account No: 007201000089
RTGS / NEFT IFSC Code ICIC0000072
Remittance details to be updated in https://slcm.manipal.edu/NeetHome.aspx
3. HOSTEL FEE STRUCTURE*

FOR GENERAL CATEGORY STUDENTS (INR)

: Annual Hostel Hostel Annual Mess
Gender  Type of Accommodation Fees (INR) Deposit (INR)  Advance (INR) Total Amount (INR)
AC- Single occupancy 1,21,000 15,000 1,08,000 2,44,000
AC-Double occupancy 88,000 15,000 1,08,000 2,11,000
BOYS
NON AC- Single occupancy 92,000 7,500 1,08,000 2,07,500
NON AC- Double occupancy 65,000 7,500 1,08,000 1,80,500
AC- Single occupancy 1,21,000 15,000 1,08,000 2,44,000
AC-Double occupancy 88,000 15,000 1,08,000 2,11,000
GIRLS
NON AC- Single occupancy 92,000 7,500 1,08,000 2,07,500
NON AC- Double occupancy 65,000 7,500 1,08,000 1,80,500

* - Revision in fees if any will be intimated at the time of admission
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1 Provisional Seat Allotment Letter

2 NEET 2024 Hall Ticket / Admit Card issued by NTA (if lost then FIR copy)

3 NEET 2024 Result / Rank Score Card issued by NTA

4 10" Admit Card

5 10th Standard Marks Card

6 10t Standard Passing Certificate

7 12" Admit Card

8 Marks Card of 10+2 of India or equivalent examination (A Levels, IB, HSC, Year 12, etc)

9 12t Standard Passing Certificate (for students who have followed the 10+2 of India)

10 Date of Birth Certificate for proof of DOB (if 10th Marks card does not bear the same)

11 Local Resident certificate issued by circle officer/sub divisional officer-civil /deputy commissioner of the
Jharkhand state
Income & Assets Certificate issued by circle officer / sub divisional Officer-Civil / Deputy Commissioner of

12
the Jharkhand state (In case EWS seat)

13 English version of Caste certificate issued by circle officer/sub divisional officer-civil /deputy commissioner
of the Jharkhand state (In case of SC/ST/BC-I, BC-1l Category Seat)

14 Disability Certificate issued by Chairman of the Medical Board & Counter signed by Medical Superintendent
/Chief Medical Officer / Head of the Hospital of the Jharkhand state (In case of PH state)

15 Transfer Certificate/School Leaving Certificate

16 Conduct Certificate

17 Medical fitness Certificate from Registered Medical Practitioner

18 Self —Attested copy of Pan Card (Parent & Candidate) for Indian Citizens

19 Self —Attested copy of Aadhar Card of Candidate (compulsory for Indian residents)

20 1 set of self-attested Photocopies, of all the above documents

21 6 copies of recent colored passport size photograph of the candidate

22 Undertaking / Bond

Self-declaration that he / She will be fully responsible for the certificate submitted by at the time of

23 .
admission FORMAT

The allotted candidates must report to Admissions Venue by 12 noon, on or before the last date mentioned in the
Provisional allotment letter, along with the above documents and fee paid details. Venue details will be updated on
www.manipal.edu/neet
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5. UNERTAKING / BOND FORMAT

‘5
)
7

UNDERTAKING / BOND
(To be submitted on a Rs. 100 stamp paper purchased in Jharkhand and to be notarized)

I, Mr / Ms (Name of the Candidate), aged about
Years, S / D of
(Name of the Parents), resident of (permanent / present address of

Parent) do hereby swear on oath as follows:

I, have been selected to the 1st year MBBS course at Manipal TATA Medical College, Baridih Jamshedpur, A
constituent unit of Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Institution of Eminence Deemed to be University,
through the Common Counselling conducted by the Jharkhand Combined Entrance Competitive Examination

Board (JCECEB), Ranchi Jharkhand through NEET Rank No. (All India Rank).

I, say that on my own will and along with my parents/guardian, took admission to the MBBS course at Manipal
TATA Medical College, Baridih Jamshedpur as per the JCECEB allotment with NEET Roll
No. and CML Rank Allotment date

I, say in consideration of admission to 1st year MBBS course, | shall complete the MBBS course and accordingly
undertake to pay all the tuition and other fees as demanded by Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal.

In the event of my discontinuation of MBBS course due to any reason; | along with my parent / guardian hereby
undertake to pay balance tuition and other fees to Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal payable for
the entire course without any demur. | also understand that the original documents submitted to the Institute
at the time of admission, will be returned to me only after the payment of balance tuition and other fee.

What is stated above is true and correct. | along with my parent/guardian do hereby undertake to act
accordingly. This, the day of / /2024 at , Jharkhand state.

Signature of the Candidate Signature of the Parent / Guardian
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